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TRenewal Parts
Mounting Hardware
Order from the Customer Service Center

Product Features
—Use to mount main or branch circuit breakers into panelboard. Breakers bolt on to the mounting modules.
—FP suffix indicates that all AFP filler plates, with cutouts for handles, are included to fit all applicable box widths. On double branch modules,

filler plates to cover any unused breaker poles are also included.
—Circuit breakers not included in module price.
—Includes all necessary hardware.

Circuit Breaker Mounting Modules Plug-In Spectra™ 3-pole                                                                                                                        
Mounting                                                Maximum Breaker                        Breaker                                       X                             Filler Plate Kit                                         Box                                                 Product
Arrangement                                                Amperage                                 Frame                                   Height                     Product Number                             Width Range                                        Number
Double Branch                                                     100                              THQB or THHQB                               3X                                 AFP3QBD                              27", 31", 36" 40", 44"                              AMC6QBFP
Double Branch                                                     100                                          TEY                                          3X                                 AFP3EYD                               27", 31", 36" 40", 44"                              AMC6EYFP
Double Branch                                                     100                          FBV, FBN, FBH, or FBL                          3X                                 AFP3FBD                              27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC6FBFP
Double Branch                                                     100                      FCS, FCV, FCN, FCH or FCL                      3X                                 AFP3FDD                              27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC6FDBFP
Double Branch                                                     150                          TEB, TED, THED, SEDA                          3X                                 AFP3SED                               27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC6EBFP
                                                                                                                   SEHA, SELA or SEPA
Double Branch                                                     225                                 TQD or THQD                                 3X                                 AFP3QDD                             27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC6QDFP
Double Branch                                                     225                            TFJ or TFK or THFK                            3X                                 AFP3TFD                                   31", 36", 40", 44"                                  AMC6FJFPTF
Double Branch                                                     250                         SFHA  or SFLA or SFPA                         3X                                 AFP3SFD                                   31", 36", 40" 44"                                  AMC6FJFP1

Double Branch                                                     250                      FES, FEV, FEN, FEH or FEL                       3X                                 AFP3FED                               27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC6FEBFP
Double Branch                                                     400                                    TJD or TJJ                                    6X                                 AFP6TJD                                               44"                                              AMC6JKFP
Double Branch                                                     600                                  TJK or THJK                                   6X                                 AFP6TJD                                               44"                                              AMC6JKFP
Double Branch                                                     600                         FGL, FGN, FGH or FGP                         4X                                 AFP4FGD                                          40", 44"                                          AMC6FGBFP
Double Branch                                                     600                SGDA or SGHA or SGLA or SGPA                4X                                 AFP4SGD                                          40", 44"                                          AMC6GBFP2

Double Branch Adjacent to Switch                  100                      FCS, FCV, FCN, FCH or FCL                      4X                                 AFP4FDD                                          36", 44"                                          AMC6FDSPF
Double Branch Adjacent to Switch                  150                  SEDA or SEHA or SELA or SEPA                  4X                                 AFP4SED                                          36", 44"                                          AMC6EBSFP
Double Branch Adjacent to Switch                  250                         SFHA or SFLA or SFPA                          4X                                 AFP4SFD                                           36", 44"                                          AMC6FLSFP
Double Branch Adjacent to Switch                  250                      FES , FEV, FEN, FEH or FEL                      4X                                 AFP4FED                                           36", 44"                                          AMC6FESFP
Single Branch or Main                                        225                            TFJ or TFK or THFK                            3X                                 AFP3TFS                               27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC3FJFPTF
Single Branch or Main                                        250                         SFHA or SFLA or SFPA                         3X                                 AFP3SFS                               27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC3FJFP1

Single Branch or Main                                        250                      FES, FEV, FEN, FEH or FEL                       3X                                 AFP3FES                               27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC3FEBFP
Single Branch or Main                                        400                                    TJD or TJJ                                    6X                                 AFP6TJS                                27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC3JKFP
Single Branch or Main                                        600                                  TJK or THJK                                   6X                                 AFP6TJS                                27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC3JKFP
Single Branch or Main                                        600                         FGV, FGN, FGH or FGP                         4X                                 AFP4FGS                               27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC3FGMFP
Single Branch or Main                                        600                SGDA or SGHA or SGLA or SGPA                4X                                 AFP4SGS                               27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC3GMFP
Single Branch or Main                                       1200                TKM or THKM or SKHA or SKLA                 6X                                 AFP6SKS                                           40", 44"                                          AMC3KMFP
Single Branch or Main                                       1200                                       SKPA                                         6X                                 AFP6SKS                                               44"                                              AMC3KMFP
Single Branch or Main Adjacent to Switch     250                         SFHA or SFLA or SFPA                          4X                                 AFP4SFS                                           36", 44"                                          AMC3FLSFP
Single Branch or Main Adjacent to Switch     250                      FES, FEV, FEN, FEH or FEL                       4X                                 AFP4FES                                           36", 44"                                          AMC3FESFP

Circuit Breaker Mounting Modules Plug-In Spectra™ 2-pole          
Mounting                                                Maximum Breaker                        Breaker                                       X                             Filler Plate Kit                                         Box                                                 Product
Arrangement                                                Amperage                                 Frame                                   Height                     Product Number                             Width Range                                        Number
Double Branch                                                     100                              THQB or THHQB                               3X                                AFP3QBD                              27", 31", 36" 40", 44"                               AMC6QBFP
Double Branch                                                     100                                          TEY                                          3X                                AFP3EYD                               27", 31", 36" 40", 44"                               AMC6EYFP
Double Branch                                                     100                      FCS, FCV, FCN, FCH or FCL                      3X                                AFP3FDD                              27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC4FDBFP
Double Branch                                                     150                                   TEB or TED                                   3X                                AFP2TED                                27", 31", 36" 40", 44"                               AMC4EBFP
Double Branch                                                     150            SEDA or SEHA or SELA or SEPA, THED            3X                                AFP3SED                               27", 31", 36" 40", 44"                               AMC4SEFP
Double Branch                                                     225                                 TQD or THQD                                 2X                                AFP2QDD                              27", 31", 36" 40", 44"                               AMC4QDFP
Double Branch                                                     225                            TFJ or TFK or THFK                            3X                                AFP3TFD                                   31", 36", 40", 44"                                  AMC4FJFPTF
Double Branch                                                     250                         SFHA  or SFLA or SFPA                         3X                                AFP3SFD                                   31", 36", 40" 44"                                   AMC4FJFP1

Double Branch                                                     250                      FES, FEV, FEN, FEH or FEL                       3X                                AFP3FED                               27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC4FEBFP
Double Branch                                                     400                                    TJD or TJJ                                    6X                                AFP6TJD                                               44"                                              AMC4JKFP
Double Branch                                                     600                                  TJK or THJK                                   6X                                AFP6TJD                                               44"                                              AMC4JKFP
Double Branch                                                     600                         FGV, FGN, FGH or FGP                         4X                                AFP4FGD                                          40", 44"                                          AMC4FGBFP
Double Branch                                                     600                SGDA or SGHA or SGLA or SGPA                4X                                AFP4SGD                                          40", 44"                                          AMC4GBFP2

Double Branch Adjacent to Switch                  100                      FCS, FCV, FCN, FCH or FCL                      4X                                AFP4FDD                                          36", 44"                                          AMC4FDSFP
Double Branch Adjacent to Switch                  150                  SEDA or SEHA or SELA or SEPA                  4X                                AFP4SED                                           36", 44"                                          AMC4EBSFP
Double Branch Adjacent to Switch                  250                         SFHA or SFLA or SFPA                          4X                                AFP4SFD                                           36", 44"                                          AMC4FLSFP
Double Branch Adjacent to Switch                  250                      FES, FEV, FEN, FEH or FEL                       4X                                AFP4FED                                           36", 44"                                          AMC4FESFP
Single Branch or Main                                        225                            TFJ or TFK or THFK                            3X                                AFP3TFS                                27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC2FJFPTF
Single Branch or Main                                        250                         SFHA or SFLA or SFPA                          3X                                AFP3SFS                                27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC2FJFP1

Single Branch or Main                                        250                      FES, FEV, FEN, FEH or FEL                       3X                                AFP3FES                                27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC2FEBFP
Single Branch or Main                                        400                                    TJD or TJJ                                    6X                                AFP6TJS                                27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC2JKFP
Single Branch or Main                                        600                                  TJK or THJK                                   6X                                AFP6TJS                                27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC2JKFP
Single Branch or Main                                        600                         FGV, FGN, FGH or FGP                         4X                                AFP4FGS                               27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC2FGMFP
Single Branch or Main                                        600                SGDA or SGHA or SGLA or SGPA                4X                                AFP4SGS                               27", 31", 36", 40", 44"                              AMC2GMFP
Single Branch or Main                                       1200                TKM or THKM or SKHA or SKLA                 6X                                AFP6SKS                                           40", 44"                                          AMC2KMFP
Single Branch or Main                                       1200                                       SKPA                                         6X                                AFP6SKS                                               44"                                              AMC2KMFP
Single Branch or Main Adjacent to Switch     250                         SFHA or SFLA or SFPA                          4X                                AFP4SFS                                           36", 44"                                          AMC2FLSFP
Single Branch or Main Adjacent to Switch     250                      FES, FEV, FEN, FEH or FEL                       4X                                AFP4FES                                           36", 44"                                          AMC2FESFP

1All SE, SF and FE breakers located adjacent to a fusible switch, PCU or TVSS require mounting modules suitable for mounting “Adjacent to Switch.”
SGDA circuit breaker rated 400 amps maximum.
2THLC 1/2/4 breaker no longer available. 
Note: 1X = 1 3/8" vertical panel space.
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Mounting 
Arrangement

Max Breaker
Amperage Breaker Frame X Height

Filler Plate Only Kit 
Product Number Box Width Range

Complete Kit 
Product Number

Double Branch

100 THQB or THHQB 3X AFP3QBD 27", 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC6QBFP
100 TEY 3X AFP3EYD 27", 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC6EYFP
100 FBV, FBN, FBH, or FBL 3X AFP3FBD 27", 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC6FBFP
150 TEB, TED, THED, SEDA, SEHA, SELA or SEPA 3X AFP3SED 27", 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC6EBFP
225 TQD or THQD 3X AFP3QDD 27", 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC6QDFP
250 SFHA or SFLA or SFPA 3X AFP3SFD 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC6FJFP1
600 FGL, FGN, FGH or FGP 4X AFP4FGD 40", 44" AMC6FGBFP
600 SGDA or SGHA or SGLA or SGPA 4X AFP4SGD 40", 44" AMC6GBFP2

Single Branch

250 SFHA or SFLA or SFPA 3X AFP3SFS 27", 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC3FJFP1
600 FGV, FGN, FGH or FGP 4X AFP4FGS 27", 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC3FGMFP
600 SGDA or SGHA or SGLA or SGPA 4X AFP4SGS 27", 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC3GMFP

1200 SKHA or SKLA 6X AFP6SKS 40", 44" AMC3KMFP
1200 SKPA 6X AFP6SKS 44" AMC3KMFP

Circuit Breaker Mounting Modules Plug-In Spectra 3-pole

Mounting 
Arrangement

Max Breaker
Amperage Breaker Frame X Height

Filler Plate Only Kit 
Product Number Box Width Range

Complete Kit 
Product Number

Double Branch

100 THQB or THHQB 3X AFP3QBD 27", 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC6QBFP
100 TEY 3X AFP3EYD 27", 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC6EYFP
150 TEB or TED 3X AFP2TED 27", 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC4EBFP
150 SEDA or SEHA or SELA or SEPA, THED 3X AFP3SED 27", 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC4SEFP
225 TQD or THQD 2X AFP2QDD 27", 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC4QDFP
250 SFHA or SFLA or SFPA 3X AFP3SFD 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC4FJFP1
600 FGV, FGN, FGH or FGP 4X AFP4FGD 40", 44" AMC4FGBFP
600 SGDA or SGHA or SGLA or SGPA 4X AFP4SGD 40", 44" AMC4GBFP2

Single Branch

250 SFHA or SFLA or SFPA 3X AFP3SFS 27", 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC2FJFP1
600 FGV, FGN, FGH or FGP 4X AFP4FGS 27", 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC2FGMFP
600 SGDA or SGHA or SGLA or SGPA 4X AFP4SGS 27", 31", 36", 40", 44" AMC2GMFP

1200 SKHA or SKLA 6X AFP6SKS 40", 44" AMC2KMFP
1200 SKPA 6X AFP6SKS 44" AMC2KMFP

Circuit Breaker Mounting Modules Plug-In Spectra 2-pole

Spectra™ Series Plug-in Switchboards
Pro-Stock Program

SGDA circuit breaker rated 400 amps maximum.
Note: 1X = 1 3/8" vertical panel space.




